## NEWS RELEASE



## Cobblestone Hotels, LLC Celebrates the Opening of the First Boarders Inn & Suites in Kansas

**April 7, 2017** – NEENAH, WISCONSIN – Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® is celebrating the opening of the Boarders Inn & Suites by Cobblestone in Syracuse, Kansas.

"We have a presence in Kansas, but this is our first Boarders Inn & Suites here in the state." said Brian Wogernese, President and CEO of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC®. "The ownership of this location invested a lot of time and resources into their extensive renovation to meet the expectations of a Cobblestone traveler. We are thrilled to welcome them into the Cobblestone Family, and to be a part of Syracuse."





The Boarders Inn & Suites in Syracuse, Kan. is conveniently located near Highway 27 and Highway 50. This allows for a short drive westward to Colorado. The Syracuse hotel is in Hamilton County and allows for quick and convenient travel to all that Syracuse has to offer for leisure and business purposes. Syracuse lies along the Arkansas River, making it one of the most productive areas for wheat, hay, corn, and milo.

Boarders Inn & Suites by Cobblestone of Syracuse, Kan. will adopt the great service and features that all Cobblestone Hotels provide for their guests. This new Syracuse hotel will provide a 100% smoke free environment, free High Speed Internet, 24-hour Wolfgang Puck Coffee Service, and more. The Boarders Inn & Suites underwent an extensive renovation of all public space and guestrooms before opening its doors.

Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® provides "Big City Quality, Small Town Values."

## **About Cobblestone Hotels**

Based in Neenah, WI Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® is a leading upper-midscale hotel brand with over 123 hotels open, under construction, or in development in 17 states. The company continues to pride itself in filling the lodging needs of communities through its upper mid-scale new build brand. Signature amenities include high-speed Internet access, complimentary hot breakfast, convenience store, fitness centers, business centers, and more.

Boarders Inn & Suites® by Cobblestone is part of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC®, which also includes Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® and Cobblestone Inn & Suites®. For development information please visit www.cobblestonefranchising.com.

Contact: Josie Kilgore, Cobblestone Hotels, 920-230-2622, jkilgore@cobblestonehotels.com